During the year under review, the Committee recommended the Circular for consistent provision of personal protective 
equipment to Nurse Practitioners to Council for approval:
•	 PIC meetings conducted as scheduled;
•	 PIC reports compiled and submitted to Council; and
•	 Total number of cases dealt with is one hundred and six (106).

1.6 PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT COMMITTEE 

Mandate of the Committee   
The Committee is responsible for:
•	 Holding inquiries in terms of the Nursing Act, 2005 (No. 33 of 2005); 
•	 Considering all matters in the best interest of the public and the profession;